

Children's Mental Health (CMH) Committee Meeting

<u>AGENDA</u>

Friday, March 15, 2024 | 10:00 am - 11:15 am Eastern Idaho Public Health Conference Room | ZOOM

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81844068451?pwd=V2JYPRM4aMUc4ccGFLARSMqmWNvv41.1 Meeting ID: 818 4406 8451 | Passcode: 180828 | Phone #: 1-720-928-9299

Attendees: Teriann Ness-Parker, Dustin Park, Mallory Johnson, Dave Peters, Lynne Wade, Ashley Stallings, Megan Slusher, Sylvia Belford, Crista Henderson

 10:00 AM
 1. Welcome, Introductions, and Roll Call
 Teriann Ness-Parker

 Agenda Review and Call for Additional Agenda Items
 Teriann Ness-Parker

 • No agenda items to be added.
 ACTION ITEM | Approval of February 16, 2024, Meeting Minutes
 Teriann Ness-Parker

Dave Peters suggested a few edits to the minutes – change "boarded" to "board certified", add the Dr,'s name. Dave Peters motioned to approve the minutes with the modifications. Dustin Park seconded. No further discussion. Minutes are approved.

10:10 AM	2.	Creation of Crisis vs. Assessment Center Flyer	Teriann Ness-Parker
		 Flyer has been developed, EIPH to scan the flyer and add to 	the meeting materials.
10:30 AM	3.	 Community Partner Updates EIPH Updates April 27th there will be a DEA Drug Take Back in Bonnevil Individuals can pick up FREE medication lock boxes and pouches at EIPH offices Question, Comments on CMH Community Partner Updates 	
10:45 AM	4.	 Ideas for Regional Trainings Still working on 2025 School Safety Training, CMH Training N Zoom information can be found on the R7BHB webpage on the hold until they can get a date; as of now, planning to use Mell talking about sponsorships at the meeting; partnering with Dr https://www.driftnet.com/ Protecting Our Kids Symposium brought together by the Idah Advocacy Centers on September 11th and 12th in Idaho Falls once Ashley has a flyer she will share that Idaho Juvenile Justice Association Annual Conference on Sec Idaho Falls at the West Bank Convention Center: https://www.driftnet.com/ 	the EIPH website; on a aleuca Venue again; iftNet: no Network of Child at the ISU Campus → ptember 8 th – 10 th in
10:50 AM	5.	 Children's Legislation Upper Valley Child Advocacy Centers got the opportunity to p 	Teriann Ness-Parker present to the Senate

about Child Advocacy Centers with other CAC directs.

10:55 AM	6.	Identifying & Discussing Resolutions for Youth Gaps & Needs Teriann Ness-Parker			
		 Group homes and how does that work; How can group homes be accessed? 			
		 Dave Peters shared that they have 3 crisis contracts in Idaho Falls with 3 different agencies: Stewards of Children, East Idaho Youth Homes, and Gus 			
		House; if parents are concerned, they can take their child to a center and the			
		facility can do a crisis screening then choose to admit the individual for 72 hours			
		and Children's Mental Health pays for this, SMH can approve a longer stay up to			
		six (6) days; There are also child protection contracts; they are expecting this			
		process to change July 1 once Magellan takes over, Dave will update this			
		subcommittee as more details come available			
		 Teriann will reach out to try to get Magellan to come to this meeting. 			
		- Magellan is hosting community meetings.			
		 <u>https://www.magellanhealthcare.com/magellan-of-idaho-2-2/</u> 			
11:00 AM	7	Youth Focused Community Announcements Teriann Ness-Parker			
11.00 AM		Child Abuse Prevention Month Efforts: Holly Whitworth from Eastern Idaho Public			
		Health is heading this up; Blockfest in April, more details TBA.			
11:05 AM	8.	Public Comment Teriann Ness-Parker			
		 March 20th District 7 is having a free hepatitis/aids testing event by the Community 			
		Family Clinic \rightarrow flyer will be included on the R7BHB newsletter.			
11:10 AM	9.	ACTION ITEM April Meeting Teriann Ness-Parker			
		Meeting down in Blackfoot			
		In-person and Zoom meeting			
		Share resources in Eastern Idaho with the community members			
		• Ask crisis centers and assessments center to come – Mallory to reach out and invite			
		them			

Crista motion to have the meeting in-person and via Zoom if meeting space is available, otherwise move the meeting to a Zoom meeting only. Dave Peters seconds. No further discussion. Motion passed.

11:15 AM 10. Adjourn

Teriann Ness-Parker

Megan Slusher motioned to adjourn the meeting at 10:58am. Ashley Stallings seconded. No further discussion. Motion approved.

Next CMH Committee Meeting: Friday, April 19, 2024, at 10:00 AM via Zoom

The CMH Subcommittee's role is to ensure that the mission of the RBHB addresses the unique needs of the community for those under the age of 21 by providing awareness and support, addressing gaps and needs, making recommendations, and researching and developing ways to help and educate the community, children, youth, adolescents, and their families to the distinctive needs of the CMH population. These responsibilities are not limited to behavioral health concerns but also include education on the vast array of other factors that affect the lives of children and their families and involve partnering with the community to identify the gaps and needs within those respective communities.